
ST. No. Team / Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 101 FEDERICO FREGNAN GILERA ARCORE A0 FANTIC 1,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,24
2 100 CARLO CAVALLI MC MANZANO A0 FANTIC 0,00 155,09 173,13 16,14 344,36 343,12



ST. No. Team / Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 104 MARCO GHILARDI PANTERA 2 A1 ANCILLOTTI 3,66 111,04 0,00 0,00 114,70
2 300 ALESSANDRO DEGANO LA MARCA TREVIG A1 ANCILLOTTI 1,69 433,95 60,98 5,23 501,85 387,15
3 102 GIANFRANCO SPURIO MC BERGAMO A1 FANTIC 27,14 591,57 159,15 24,75 802,61 687,91
4 105 FABIO PARRINI PANTERA 1 A1 ANCILLOTTI 0,00 0,00 3600,00 3600,00 7200,00 7085,30
5 103 PAOLO MARIA SALA GILERA ARCORE A1 GILERA 0,73 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10800,73 10686,03



ST. No. Team / Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 108 FABIO BALZARINI MC RS77 A2 KTM 2,17 0,00 0,00 1,74 3,91
2 2 DIDIER TIRARD FRANCE ENDURO V A2 PENTON 0,00 22,51 71,10 0,00 93,61 89,70
3 107 STEFANO TORRINI RS77 A2 KTM 0,23 46,74 239,39 25,94 312,30 308,39
4 1 CLAUDE AURIAC CANADIAN MOTORC A2 CAN-AM 2,59 364,86 842,16 71,06 1280,67 1276,76
5 117 CLAUDIO LUCIANI RS77 A2 KTM 5,06 528,21 3600,00 34,26 4167,53 4163,62
6 106 ALBERTO VITANGELI MC BERGAMO A2 PUCH 17,33 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10817,33 10813,42



ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 10 ENRICO TORTOLI TEAM ITALIA A3 KTM 2,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 2,20
2 8 UWE WEBER GERMANY VINTAGE A3 MZ 2,56 28,59 33,12 3,97 68,24 66,04
3 11 RYSZARD AUGUSTYN KLUB MOTOROWY C A3 KTM 5,04 96,83 98,76 12,39 213,02 210,82
4 115 DENIS CHIPIER FRANCE ENDURO V A3 HUSQVARNA 0,88 161,88 49,63 29,20 241,59 239,39
5 303 SERGI COLL PORTA MC RONÇANA A3 MONTESA 0,00 146,77 96,34 3,63 246,74 244,54
6 305 JOSEP MARIA ORTIZ PRAT MC IGUALADA BRI A3 MONTESA 8,94 198,78 194,02 35,14 436,88 434,68
7 110 CARLES SALINAS LLOCH MC CERDANYA A3 BULTACO 9,45 236,88 307,22 58,09 611,64 609,44
8 113 RAUL JIMÉNEZ ARCIA MOTOCLUB PUCH A A3 BULTACO 19,50 279,67 518,64 68,65 886,46 884,26
9 111 ANGEL VAREA MC A PEROXA A3 OSSA 13,80 297,47 656,33 65,85 1033,45 1031,25
10 7 MICHAEL SHEETZ TEAM USA A3 CAN-AM 20,91 241,19 271,98 719,14 1253,22 1251,02
11 112 JORDI CANUDAS SANCHEZ TEAM IMPALA 2 - A3 OSSA 4,67 555,52 642,30 82,55 1285,04 1282,84
12 4 JOAO PAULO FRAGOSO FMP TEAM PORTUG A3 HONDA 6,33 172,71 1451,50 46,51 1677,05 1674,85
13 304 JULI VALLMITJANA VILARÓ RACING 64 A3 MONTESA 3612,57 543,71 257,28 49,29 4462,85 4460,65
14 202 JUDIT SOLÀ SANMIQUEL EQUIP FEMENÍ FC A3 BULTACO 19,63 1557,87 3600,00 93,17 5270,67 5268,47
15 9 XAVIER ARENAS SPANISH TROPHY A3 MONTESA 4,27 51,65 3600,00 3600,00 7255,92 7253,72
16 5 PHILIPPE RAST FMS SUISSE A3 HUSQVARNA 5,66 1526,31 3600,00 3600,00 8731,97 8729,77
17 3 HANNES STENITZER ESA ENDURO SENI A3 CAN-AM 3,82 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10803,82 10801,62
18 809 STEFANO  PERANI MC MANZANO A3 KTM 4,23 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10804,23 10802,03
19 801 GIANNANTONIO MASSAROTTI 22 VINTAGE SCOR A3 KTM 7,60 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10807,60 10805,40
20 6 SIMON THOMAS ACU ENGLAND UK A3 CAN-AM 16,13 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10816,13 10813,93
21 114 MACIEJ CASIENICA-CIAPTAK AUTOMOBILKLUB G A3 BULTACO 20,26 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10820,26 10818,06
22 302 SANTIAGO CASTRO FABREGAS CDM PICO FRENTE A3 OSSA 3617,30 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 14417,30 14415,10



ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 12 FRANÇOIS BORSOTTO FRANCE ENDURO V B0 PUCH 12,34 0,00 65,77 22,91 101,02
2 119 PETR BEER GERMANY SILVER B0 FANTIC 4,70 371,82 259,35 50,62 686,49 585,47
3 118 NATALE PAGANI AN. BO B0 FANTIC 0,00 3600,00 0,00 0,00 3600,00 3498,98
4 116 ADRIANO MICOZZI MC RS77 B0 ROMEO 2,73 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10802,73 10701,71
5 803 ROBERTO ONOFRI AN. BO. FRIENDS B0 PUCH FRIGERIO 4,58 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10804,58 10703,56



ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 307 MANUEL RÜGER GERMANY CLUB 1 B1 KRAMER 3,84 0,00 0,00 0,00 3,84
2 121 OLE FLEISCHER GERMANY SILVER B1 KRAMER 2,69 67,43 66,75 9,93 146,80 142,96
3 804 FRANCO DAMIEN TEAM L. M. RACI B1 SCORPIO 3,87 236,93 94,71 7,22 342,73 338,89
4 308 BALDIRI OLIVÉ VIVES MOTOCLUB IMPALA B1 MONTESA 11,55 477,19 3600,00 126,75 4215,49 4211,65
5 122 MASSIMO PARRINI PANTERA 1 B1 ANCILLOTTI 0,00 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10800,00 10796,16
6 306 PABLO ANDRES CALLEJO GIMENO CDM PICO FRENTE B1 MONTESA 3618,85 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 14418,85 14415,01



ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 309 FABRICE BAUMONT TEAM LGV B2 SUZUKI 1,05 0,00 10,92 0,00 11,97
2 125 GIUSEPPE FRANCO DIENA GILERA ARCORE 2 B2 PUCH FRIGERIO 0,46 64,08 132,18 25,75 222,47 210,50
3 807 IVAN VALVERDE GOMEZ CERDANYA B2 YAMAHA 0,00 248,19 0,00 0,88 249,07 237,10
4 126 RICCARDO PRATI MC BERGAMO B2 SUZUKI 5,36 161,42 307,94 34,75 509,47 497,50
5 124 FRANCK ALBERT ROYAL AUTO MOTO B2 HERCULES 9,32 1235,06 23,34 5,65 1273,37 1261,40
6 805 GIOVANNI NARDELLI CARETER IMERIO B2 PUCH FRIGERIO 5,18 1515,66 3600,00 3600,00 8720,84 8708,87
7 806 DIEGO LAZZARIS MOTOCLUB BERGAM B2 PUCH FRIGERIO 0,41 1600,49 3600,00 3600,00 8800,90 8788,93



ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 16 GIORGIO GRASSO TEAM ITALIA B3 KRAMER 0,12 0,00 13,83 0,00 13,95
2 313 ANDREAS MOSERT GERMANY CLUB 1 B3 KRAMER 0,00 63,43 2,53 23,67 89,63 75,68
3 310 THOMAS PELLEGRY TEAM LGV B3 YAMAHA 4,51 75,17 34,52 3,80 118,00 104,05
4 811 GIOVANNI MUSUMECI CALTAGIROE B3 PUCH FRIGERIO 2,93 72,71 30,67 18,06 124,37 110,42
5 810 RAYMOND BRUNO TEAM L. M. RACI B3 PORTAL 3,55 116,70 0,00 37,16 157,41 143,46
6 132 ROBERTO CANCELLI PANTERA 2 B3 KTM 2,99 39,60 76,93 40,74 160,26 146,31
7 129 WERNER RABL GERMANY SILVER B3 PUCH 1,45 112,70 79,35 37,71 231,21 217,26
8 301 ALESSIO BERTAGNIN LA MARCA TREVIG B3 SWM 7,37 122,53 75,50 36,96 242,36 228,41
9 13 ANTON REISENHOFER ESA ENDURO SENI B3 PUCH FRIGERIO 2,66 110,11 102,04 38,75 253,56 239,61
10 315 MARC BOUVIER RECF / SPAD TEA B3 MAICO 10,77 123,59 92,64 39,57 266,57 252,62
11 17 ANTONIO SILVA FMP TEAM PORTUG B3 KTM 1,92 100,25 108,98 65,58 276,73 262,78
12 314 BALDIRI OLIVÉ RIBES MOTOCLUB IMPALA B3 MONTESA 5,09 126,96 122,48 40,22 294,75 280,80
13 128 DOMINIQUE ALBERT ROYAL AUTO MOTO B3 MAICO 3,16 125,85 171,35 35,32 335,68 321,73
14 137 ROLF NICKOLAI GERMANY SILVER B3 KRAMER 4,11 133,17 171,40 43,72 352,40 338,45
15 131 BLAI JOVE MC A PEROXA B3 OSSA 3,88 331,18 244,11 96,09 675,26 661,31
16 134 NORBERT VOGLER GERMANY SILVER B3 KTM 8,35 197,50 1154,69 65,20 1425,74 1411,79
17 138 DIRK KLÄDTKE GERMANY SILVER B3 KTM 9,96 3600,00 100,08 39,77 3749,81 3735,86
18 312 ERIC DELATTE RECF / SPAD TEA B3 SWM/BPS 5,90 598,88 3600,00 52,53 4257,31 4243,36
19 109 PAOLO REPETI AMCF MC COLLI F B3 PUCH FRIGERIO 0,47 163,90 3600,00 3600,00 7364,37 7350,42
20 808 GUILLEM PLANAS CUSSÓ CLUB ESPORTIU M B3 BULTACO 11,06 1916,78 3600,00 3600,00 9127,84 9113,89
21 802 FRANCESCO PICCOLO LA MARCA TREVIG B3 KAWASAKI 8,37 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10808,37 10794,42
22 14 PIOTR WIECKOWSKI KLUB MOTOROWY C B3 SWM 3548,37 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 14348,37 14334,42
23 120 ALEJANDRO RUBIERA DÍAZ MOTOCLUB PUCH A B3 PUCH FRIGERIO 3616,21 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 14416,21 14402,26



ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 321 MAURIZIO FACHINN GAERNE B4 KTM 3,56 0,00 0,00 3,04 6,60
2 317 STEFAN HAU GERMANY CLUB TE B4 MAICO 0,26 15,33 1,68 0,00 17,27 10,67
3 139 CLAUDIO GIUGGIOLI PANTERA 1 B4 KTM 1,85 28,30 61,70 12,70 104,55 97,95
4 19 ANTONIO OLIVEIRA FMP TEAM PORTUG B4 HONDA 0,61 26,56 77,14 11,95 116,26 109,66
5 148 JÜRGEN ALTHAUS GERMANY SILVER B4 KRAMER 8,66 53,34 103,20 32,32 197,52 190,92
6 149 JEAN-PAUL CHARLES FRANCE ENDURO V B4 HUSQVARNA 3,75 83,65 145,72 39,24 272,36 265,76
7 142 OLAF BEHNCKE GERMANY SILVER B4 MAICO 6,63 76,71 190,18 43,02 316,54 309,94
8 147 SANTIAGO LOPEZ ESQUERDO TEAM IMPALA 2 - B4 MONTESA 0,00 110,05 177,13 37,50 324,68 318,08
9 143 MATTIHIAS WEBER GERMANY SILVER B4 KRAMER 7,94 136,92 182,83 40,18 367,87 361,27
10 319 GENÍS CUADROS CLARÍA MC IGUALADA BRI B4 MONTESA 7,57 171,59 188,34 42,51 410,01 403,41
11 316 LAURENT PELLEGRY TEAM LGV B4 YAMAHA 9,11 154,65 226,25 61,84 451,85 445,25
12 150 CARLOS BLAS ESTEVE FONTANALS MAC REUS ESC. C B4 MONTESA 4,02 166,16 237,89 62,86 470,93 464,33
13 320 ALBERT OLIVÉ RIBÉ MOTOCLUB IMPALA B4 MONTESA 15,26 163,90 230,59 89,53 499,28 492,68
14 152 RAGNAR KATERBAU HURANT TEAM SAL B4 HONDA 9,45 643,18 179,50 43,95 876,08 869,48
15 141 RAMON PRAT MC CERDANYA B4 BULTACO 9,69 477,65 369,13 75,54 932,01 925,41
16 151 RAPHAEL PÖSCHL GERMANY SILVER B4 MAICO 16,71 566,26 1181,65 63,89 1828,51 1821,91
17 201 MIREIA BADIA CAMPUBRÍ EQUIP FEMENÍ FC B4 BULTACO 8,29 3600,00 120,51 34,80 3763,60 3757,00
18 140 PAUL WAHL GERMANY SILVER B4 MAICO 7,97 524,57 3600,00 3600,00 7732,54 7725,94



ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 155 FABIO CASSOTO GILERA ARCORE C0 FANTIC 5,55 1,21 0,00 0,00 6,76
2 20 FRANCIS MACE FRANCE ENDURO V C0 FANTIC 9,10 0,00 2,17 5,09 16,36 9,60
3 154 LUCIANO TETOLDINI RS77 C0 ANCILLOTTI 0,00 14,51 2,83 18,25 35,59 28,83
4 153 TIZIANO ALBERTI MC RS77 C0 ANCILLOTTI 3,02 41,41 84,90 17,48 146,81 140,05
5 812 JAVIER DIEZ ARECHAVALA IND. C0 PUCH 10,60 161,97 93,56 29,27 295,40 288,64
6 322 JOSEP FERRER CASADO MC IGUALADA BRI C0 RIEJU 3,69 213,57 167,12 52,46 436,84 430,08
7 323 JÖRG WELLMANN GERMANY CLUB TE C0 FANTIC 5,20 473,90 199,62 38,94 717,66 710,90
8 135 CARLOS PIÑERA FERNANDEZ MOTOCLUB PUCH A C0 PUCH 13,39 138,37 1132,49 38,50 1322,75 1315,99
9 156 MAURO VARASCHIN MC MANZANO C0 FANTIC 8,35 3600,00 102,37 127,73 3838,45 3831,69



ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 158 MARCO FRANCESCHETTI AN. BO. C1 KRAMER 2,30 0,00 3,98 0,00 6,28
2 813 TOMMASO GASPARRI MC SEBINO C1 PUCH 7,23 25,87 8,18 2,01 43,29 37,01
3 814 THOMAS BRESOLIN TEAM L. M. RACI C1 PORTAL 2,76 56,22 0,00 2,67 61,65 55,37
4 159 DARIO BONAN AMCF MC COLLI F C1 GORI 2,46 93,05 101,34 21,63 218,48 212,20
5 381 AUGUSTEN GUYONNAUD TEAM FREINE TAR C1 FANTIC 15,45 104,98 90,36 18,89 229,68 223,40
6 21 PAOLO DI MAURO FMS SUISSE C1 KTM 0,00 122,24 260,51 41,07 423,82 417,54
7 327 ALFONSO FRANCH MENEU SOTOBIKE C1 KTM 9,50 163,19 254,81 59,44 486,94 480,66
8 123 JOSEP MARIA PAÑELLA MIÀ MAC REUS ESC. C C1 SWM 4,26 184,87 256,59 59,72 505,44 499,16
9 325 ALVARO SARABIA ALVARADO SOTOBIKE C1 SWM 6,52 318,77 205,61 58,73 589,63 583,35
10 160 JAVIER ESTEBAN MC A PEROXA C1 FANTIC 8,32 227,60 339,88 66,51 642,31 636,03
11 157 FRANCESC BORRAS BORONAT TEAM IMPALA 2 - C1 SWM 15,04 228,19 386,67 125,15 755,05 748,77
12 816 CAROLINA MARTINEZ A PEROXA C1 FANTIC 8,92 1216,90 471,34 113,01 1810,17 1803,89
13 324 FRÉDÉRIC GLO SQUADRA REGOLAR C1 HUSQVARNA 4,02 502,28 3600,00 3600,00 7706,30 7700,02
14 326 JULIO ANTONIO ZOFIO LLORENTE SOTOBIKE C1 KTM 12,67 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10812,67 10806,39
15 815 JUAN CIORDIA MARTIN SOTOBIKE C1 KTM 15,81 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10815,81 10809,53



ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 27 FRED HOESS TEAM USA C2 HUSQVARNA 1,56 3,17 0,00 0,00 4,73
2 330 MAURIZIO CASARTELLI LMO AICS RACING C2 PUCH 0,00 0,00 13,99 9,36 23,35 18,62
3 26 DAVID GOMEZ SPANISH TROPHY C2 YAMAHA 3,66 17,94 72,16 9,65 103,41 98,68
4 161 AURELIO CENTANARO GILERA ARCORE 2 C2 PUCH FRIGERIO 2,58 68,22 133,12 46,18 250,10 245,37
5 168 PIERRE HURAND HURANT TEAM SAL C2 HUSQVARNA 14,17 87,80 119,55 39,52 261,04 256,31
6 331 SERGE TABARDEL BRIOUDE C2 YAMAHA 3,48 105,69 125,41 43,93 278,51 273,78
7 163 JEAN DAMIEN PETTIT FRANCE ENDURO V C2 SWM 2,87 100,26 147,08 63,87 314,08 309,35
8 23 ANDY HELLIOT ACU ENGLAND UK C2 HUSQVARNA 5,11 113,64 160,78 42,68 322,21 317,48
9 22 DANNY HALL ACU ENGLAND UK C2 HUSQVARNA 7,69 111,53 166,78 57,17 343,17 338,44
10 820 ANTONIO ARCIDIACONO 22 VINTAGE SCOR C2 KTM 5,58 129,83 212,69 65,80 413,90 409,17
11 335 JEAN FRANCOIS GERBIER BRIOUDE C2 SWM 18,27 137,10 203,35 68,03 426,75 422,02
12 169 ERIC LETRILLARD HURANT TEAM SAL C2 HUSQVARNA 4,40 170,76 199,96 55,75 430,87 426,14
13 165 CARLO BADII PANTERA 2 C2 KTM 2,33 146,64 230,58 62,14 441,69 436,96
14 336 PATRICE AMOURIQ MOTO CLUB ALPIN C2 BPS 7,71 158,29 223,04 62,94 451,98 447,25
15 24 MIKE MARCOUX CANADIAN MOTORC C2 HUSQVARNA 10,40 183,62 211,17 60,51 465,70 460,97
16 382 MICHEL ZAMBONI TEAM FREINE TAR C2 HUSQVARNA 6,97 184,40 222,10 73,17 486,64 481,91
17 166 YVES MAZZELLA MC ANNEMASSE - C2 SUZUKI 10,14 197,94 245,87 68,89 522,84 518,11
18 28 THIERRY LACOMBE CANADIAN MOTORC C2 HUSQVARNA 8,98 186,90 249,27 82,40 527,55 522,82
19 172 PIERRE FONTAINE TEAM GEC C2 HUSQVARNA 4,37 203,17 239,54 95,23 542,31 537,58
20 25 ROLAND HUGUELET FMS SUISSE C2 MAICO 16,00 162,38 304,02 60,31 542,71 537,98
21 18 ROBERT WIECKOWSKI KLUB MOTOROWY C C2 KTM 31,83 234,44 298,09 49,42 613,78 609,05
22 332 CHRISTIAN CAVALIERE LA MARCA TREVIG C2 KTM 4,26 450,87 215,47 30,11 700,71 695,98
23 171 JEAN-MICHEL DUVERNEY MC ANNEMASSE - C2 KAWASAKI 17,74 287,02 380,36 100,55 785,67 780,94
24 819 JUAN JOSE OYARZABAL CALPARSO IRTEERA FLY ACT C2 YAMAHA 5,95 342,19 429,35 94,40 871,89 867,16
25 127 RICARDO BARDI AMCF MC COLLI F C2 GORI 7,53 198,96 650,25 85,09 941,83 937,10
26 183 NICOLAS NILO TEAM GEC C2 HUSQVARNA 8,31 712,98 257,21 58,88 1037,38 1032,65
27 311 PASCAL LE FOLCH RECF / SPAD TEA C2 HUSQVARNA 7,33 886,22 279,93 73,93 1247,41 1242,68
28 182 RUDY FINET ROYAL AUTO MOTO C2 CAGIVA 7,73 59,15 1628,17 30,56 1725,61 1720,88
29 823 REDMOND CRAIG DORSET ENDURO C2 YAMAHA 11,61 216,41 1503,87 95,38 1827,27 1822,54
30 170 CHISTIAN TESDORF GERMANY SILVER C2 KTM 5,86 122,82 3600,00 42,92 3771,60 3766,87
31 133 MARIAN AGUSTYN AUTOMOBILKLUB G C2 HUSQVARNA 20,61 340,80 3600,00 81,22 4042,63 4037,90
32 328 LAURENT MALOSSE SQUADRA REGOLAR C2 MAICO 1,27 367,99 3600,00 321,53 4290,79 4286,06
33 334 OLIVIER DUCLOS TEAM DIABOLO C2 SWM 15,74 738,27 3600,00 72,91 4426,92 4422,19
34 164 FRANK PHILIPPAERTS MC MANZANO C2 MAICO 3,05 39,55 3600,00 3600,00 7242,60 7237,87
35 162 OLIVER HALFMANN GERMANY SILVER C2 APRILLA 11,04 426,66 3600,00 3600,00 7637,70 7632,97
36 366 YVAN PAPELARD SALENGRO/PENEL C2 YAMAHA 1544,11 146,05 3600,00 3600,00 8890,16 8885,43
37 822 CHISTOPHE SAUVAGE MOTO CLUB NEVER C2 KTM 11,54 2057,79 3600,00 3600,00 9269,33 9264,60
38 333 MATTEO RUBIN GAERNE C2 YAMAHA 3,67 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10803,67 10797,73
39 338 CLAUDE COSSALTER GRENOBLE ENDURO C2 HUSQVARNA 6,25 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10806,25 10801,52
40 329 JORDI RIERA R64 SOTRAC CERD C2 PUCH 6,38 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10806,38 10801,65
41 363 JEAN MARIE STRUYS EQUIPE CH'NORD C2 NAUDER 10,35 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10810,35 10805,62
42 337 CHRISTOPHE BERNARD SWISS VINTAGE C2 HUSQVARNA 12,22 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10812,22 10807,49



ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 342 GIUSEPPE GALLINO LMO AICS RACING C3 PUCH 5,94 0,00 0,00 0,00 5,94
2 339 MATTEO RIVOLTELLA GAERNE C3 PUCH 7,62 41,40 19,81 9,98 78,81 72,87
3 178 CRISTIAN SPREAFICO AN. BO. C3 PUCH FRIGERIO 8,73 41,09 40,37 9,43 99,62 93,68
4 32 TULLIO PELLEGRINELLI TEAM ITALIA C3 PUCH FRIGERIO 4,40 36,93 59,76 15,40 116,49 110,55
5 31 MIQUEL ANGEL BOET SPANISH TROPHY C3 YAMAHA 6,08 42,06 86,26 4,55 138,95 133,01
6 30 BERT VON ZITZEWITZ GERMANY VINTAGE C3 MAICO 0,00 54,17 79,86 8,85 142,88 136,94
7 341 JENS OESTREICH GERMANY CLUB 1 C3 KRAMER 2,32 87,05 83,03 36,67 209,07 203,13
8 29 KRISTOPHER ROSENBERGER ESA ENDURO SENI C3 PUCH FRIGERIO 5,80 65,09 131,60 27,58 230,07 224,13
9 177 WOJCIECH RENCZ AUTOMOBILKLUB G C3 KTM 6,42 75,43 149,42 51,64 282,91 276,97
10 345 GUILLEUME HUCHER SALENGRO/PENEL C3 HUSQVARNA 6,56 115,24 132,34 35,73 289,87 283,93
11 33 LENDON SMITH TEAM USA C3 HUSQVARNA 11,17 112,21 146,72 35,04 305,14 299,20
12 186 ESTEVE OLIVA ALCALDE MC CERDANYA C3 MONTESA 3,43 116,58 177,74 32,74 330,49 324,55
13 318 JEAN LUC ROBERT BRIOUDE C3 PUCH 5,66 139,61 157,85 38,94 342,06 336,12
14 181 PETER ZINK GERMANY SILVER C3 KRAMER 10,98 117,58 174,99 39,45 343,00 337,06
15 34 SVEN ROTH GERMANY VINTAGE C3 KRAMER 9,91 120,16 168,47 50,74 349,28 343,34
16 145 NICOLAS CLAUDE TEAM GEC C3 HUSQVARNA 15,62 134,23 194,71 39,76 384,32 378,38
17 144 RAFFAELE GUASCO GILERA ARCORE 2 C3 PUCH FRIGERIO 6,25 200,04 196,00 30,85 433,14 427,20
18 383 DOMINIQUE NAUT TEAM FREINE TAR C3 HUSQVARNA 8,55 163,19 223,64 39,34 434,72 428,78
19 173 ATAULFO LABORIA MARTI MAC REUS ESC. C C3 SWM 10,24 164,72 208,90 57,39 441,25 435,31
20 344 JEAN YVES RAUDRANT TEAM DIABOLO C3 HUSQVARNA 0,59 189,92 238,49 30,02 459,02 453,08
21 175 OLIVER SCHULZ GERMANY SILVER C3 MAICO 3,21 223,21 206,39 29,65 462,46 456,52
22 355 JEAN LUC PELLERIN GRENOBLE ENDURO C3 HUSQVARNA 68,27 146,07 242,90 46,23 503,47 497,53
23 343 VINCENT DUFLOS EQUIPE CH'NORD C3 HUSQVARNA 7,39 248,43 251,90 48,59 556,31 550,37
24 179 ANDREAS HOLZ GERMANY SILVER C3 MAICO 33,57 231,92 255,18 43,94 564,61 558,67
25 185 DENIS COLLIGNON MC ANNEMASSE - C3 BARIGO 8,77 233,19 266,47 83,24 591,67 585,73
26 827 JAVIER GROS HERRERO TRIAL MUEL C3 MONTESA 3,17 210,54 371,34 59,68 644,73 638,79
27 828 JOSEP PEREZ NOTARIO MOTOCLUB IMPALA C3 MONTESA 13,10 358,23 408,37 86,64 866,34 860,40
28 200 ROSA ROMERO FONT EQUIP FEMENÍ FC C3 MONTESA 9,52 771,87 278,26 65,86 1125,51 1119,57
29 176 THOMAS WOYCZIK GERMANY SILVER C3 MZ 8,52 164,14 3600,00 45,42 3818,08 3812,14
30 180 MARTIN WIDMAIER GERMANY SILVER C3 MAICO 13,22 341,38 3600,00 117,85 4072,45 4066,51
31 826 MASSIMO VIGAMO COSTA VOLPINO C3 OSSA 19,62 3600,00 1302,52 416,85 5338,99 5333,05
32 340 FRÉDÉRIC RIVALAN SWISS VINTAGE C3 YAMAHA 4,98 148,58 3600,00 3600,00 7353,56 7347,62



ST. No. Rider Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Total Time Diff
330 MAURIZIO CASARTELLI LMO AICS RACING C2 PUCH 0,00 0,00 13,99 9,36 23,35 167,81
342 GIUSEPPE GALLINO LMO AICS RACING C3 PUCH 5,94 0,00 0,00 0,00 5,94
356 DARIO LAMURA LMO AICS RACING X2 HONDA 8,33 28,84 84,57 16,78 138,52
348 PATRICE MOURGES R. SOLUTION FRA OPEN 1991 HONDA 1,49 69,30 25,86 12,88 109,53 254,55 86,74
371 BENOIT VIRAT R. SOLUTION FRA OPEN 1991 YAMAHA 4,63 41,44 44,22 43,86 134,15
347 PHILIPPE BARTHOMEUF R. SOLUTION FRA X1 CARDEL 10,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 10,87
341 JENS OESTREICH GERMANY CLUB 1 C3 KRAMER 2,32 87,05 83,03 36,67 209,07 302,54 134,73
313 ANDREAS MOSERT GERMANY CLUB 1 B3 KRAMER 0,00 63,43 2,53 23,67 89,63
307 MANUEL RÜGER GERMANY CLUB 1 B1 KRAMER 3,84 0,00 0,00 0,00 3,84
310 THOMAS PELLEGRY TEAM LGV B3 YAMAHA 4,51 75,17 34,52 3,80 118,00 581,82 414,01
309 FABRICE BAUMONT TEAM LGV B2 SUZUKI 1,05 0,00 10,92 0,00 11,97
316 LAURENT PELLEGRY TEAM LGV B4 YAMAHA 9,11 154,65 226,25 61,84 451,85
378 JORDI CASAS NUALART MC RONÇANA OPEN 1991 SUZUKI 3,78 48,10 45,95 13,42 111,25 597,52 429,71
303 SERGI COLL PORTA MC RONÇANA A3 MONTESA 0,00 146,77 96,34 3,63 246,74
377 JORDI GARRIGA GIL MC RONÇANA OPEN 1991 TM 7,68 92,21 103,60 36,04 239,53
317 STEFAN HAU GERMANY CLUB TE B4 MAICO 0,26 15,33 1,68 0,00 17,27 946,82 779,01
361 ERIC CYFFKA GERMANY CLUB TE OPEN 1991 HUSQVARNA 2,46 88,78 73,41 47,24 211,89
323 JÖRG WELLMANN GERMANY CLUB TE C0 FANTIC 5,20 473,90 199,62 38,94 717,66
318 JEAN LUC ROBERT BRIOUDE C3 PUCH 5,66 139,61 157,85 38,94 342,06 1047,32 879,51
331 SERGE TABARDEL BRIOUDE C2 YAMAHA 3,48 105,69 125,41 43,93 278,51
335 JEAN FRANCOIS GERBIER BRIOUDE C2 SWM 18,27 137,10 203,35 68,03 426,75
383 DOMINIQUE NAUT TEAM FREINE TAR C3 HUSQVARNA 8,55 163,19 223,64 39,34 434,72 1151,04 983,23
382 MICHEL ZAMBONI TEAM FREINE TAR C2 HUSQVARNA 6,97 184,40 222,10 73,17 486,64
381 AUGUSTEN GUYONNAUD TEAM FREINE TAR C1 FANTIC 15,45 104,98 90,36 18,89 229,68
319 GENÍS CUADROS CLARÍA MC IGUALADA BRI B4 MONTESA 7,57 171,59 188,34 42,51 410,01 1283,73 1115,92
305 JOSEP MARIA ORTIZ PRAT MC IGUALADA BRI A3 MONTESA 8,94 198,78 194,02 35,14 436,88
322 JOSEP FERRER CASADO MC IGUALADA BRI C0 RIEJU 3,69 213,57 167,12 52,46 436,84
332 CHRISTIAN CAVALIERE LA MARCA TREVIG C2 KTM 4,26 450,87 215,47 30,11 700,71 1444,92 1277,11
301 ALESSIO BERTAGNIN LA MARCA TREVIG B3 SWM 7,37 122,53 75,50 36,96 242,36
300 ALESSANDRO DEGANO LA MARCA TREVIG A1 ANCILLOTTI 1,69 433,95 60,98 5,23 501,85
172 PIERRE FONTAINE TEAM GEC C2 HUSQVARNA 4,37 203,17 239,54 95,23 542,31 1964,01 1796,20
183 NICOLAS NILO TEAM GEC C2 HUSQVARNA 8,31 712,98 257,21 58,88 1037,38
145 NICOLAS CLAUDE TEAM GEC C3 HUSQVARNA 15,62 134,23 194,71 39,76 384,32
314 BALDIRI OLIVÉ RIBES MOTOCLUB IMPALA B3 MONTESA 5,09 126,96 122,48 40,22 294,75 5009,52 4841,71
320 ALBERT OLIVÉ RIBÉ MOTOCLUB IMPALA B4 MONTESA 15,26 163,90 230,59 89,53 499,28
308 BALDIRI OLIVÉ VIVES MOTOCLUB IMPALA B1 MONTESA 11,55 477,19 3600,00 126,75 4215,49
344 JEAN YVES RAUDRANT TEAM DIABOLO C3 HUSQVARNA 0,59 189,92 238,49 30,02 459,02 5190,86 5023,05
350 JEAN LOUIS LANDOUZI TEAM DIABOLO OPEN 1991 YAMAHA 2,95 118,06 138,77 45,14 304,92
334 OLIVIER DUCLOS TEAM DIABOLO C2 SWM 15,74 738,27 3600,00 72,91 4426,92
311 PASCAL LE FOLCH RECF / SPAD TEA C2 HUSQVARNA 7,33 886,22 279,93 73,93 1247,41 5771,29 5603,48
312 ERIC DELATTE RECF / SPAD TEA B3 SWM/BPS 5,90 598,88 3600,00 52,53 4257,31
315 MARC BOUVIER RECF / SPAD TEA B3 MAICO 10,77 123,59 92,64 39,57 266,57
385 JOEP Mª RAMON MARTINEZ MC TORRELLES OPEN 1991 KTM 7,91 164,00 174,52 59,71 406,14 8510,16 8342,35
384 JAUME PEROPADRE MC TORRELLES OPEN 1991 GAS GAS 10,20 189,05 267,75 121,59 588,59
386 DAVID CARRERAS SUREDA MC TORRELLES OPEN 1991 GAS GAS 3610,02 157,51 147,90 3600,00 7515,43
345 GUILLEUME HUCHER SALENGRO/PENEL C3 HUSQVARNA 6,56 115,24 132,34 35,73 289,87 9558,03 9390,22
352 WILFRIED DRAGOMMER SALENGRO/PENEL X2 HUSQVARNA 8,22 152,39 173,64 43,75 378,00
366 YVAN PAPELARD SALENGRO/PENEL C2 YAMAHA 1544,11 146,05 3600,00 3600,00 8890,16
200 ROSA ROMERO FONT EQUIP FEMENÍ FC C3 MONTESA 9,52 771,87 278,26 65,86 1125,51 10159,78 9991,97
201 MIREIA BADIA CAMPUBRÍ EQUIP FEMENÍ FC B4 BULTACO 8,29 3600,00 120,51 34,80 3763,60
202 JUDIT SOLÀ SANMIQUEL EQUIP FEMENÍ FC A3 BULTACO 19,63 1557,87 3600,00 93,17 5270,67
321 MAURIZIO FACHINN GAERNE B4 KTM 3,56 0,00 0,00 3,04 6,60 10889,08 10721,27
333 MATTEO RUBIN GAERNE C2 YAMAHA 3,67 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10803,67
339 MATTEO RIVOLTELLA GAERNE C3 PUCH 7,62 41,40 19,81 9,98 78,81
376 PASCAL NIEDLISPACHER EQUIPE CH'NORD X2 HUSQVARNA 5,37 162,94 210,94 40,99 420,24 11786,90 11619,09
343 VINCENT DUFLOS EQUIPE CH'NORD C3 HUSQVARNA 7,39 248,43 251,90 48,59 556,31
363 JEAN MARIE STRUYS EQUIPE CH'NORD C2 NAUDER 10,35 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10810,35
325 ALVARO SARABIA ALVARADO SOTOBIKE C1 SWM 6,52 318,77 205,61 58,73 589,63 11889,24 11721,43
327 ALFONSO FRANCH MENEU SOTOBIKE C1 KTM 9,50 163,19 254,81 59,44 486,94
326 JULIO ANTONIO ZOFIO LLORENTE SOTOBIKE C1 KTM 12,67 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10812,67
328 LAURENT MALOSSE SQUADRA REGOLAR C2 MAICO 1,27 367,99 3600,00 321,53 4290,79 12074,10 11906,29
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360 CYRIL ESQUIROL SQUADRA REGOLAR OPEN 1991 HONDA 12,90 53,00 11,11 0,00 77,01
324 FRÉDÉRIC GLO SQUADRA REGOLAR C1 HUSQVARNA 4,02 502,28 3600,00 3600,00 7706,30
355 JEAN LUC PELLERIN GRENOBLE ENDURO C3 HUSQVARNA 68,27 146,07 242,90 46,23 503,47 12500,50 12332,69
338 CLAUDE COSSALTER GRENOBLE ENDURO C2 HUSQVARNA 6,25 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10806,25
353 LAURENT FOURNIER GRENOBLE ENDURO X2 YAMAHA 12,67 777,92 312,34 87,85 1190,78
365 PERE XAVIER MONTANE RODRIGUEZMC SOLSONÉS OPEN 1991 KTM 3,13 0,00 0,00 14,09 17,22 14620,41 14452,60
374 ORIOL VILA BOIX MC SOLSONÉS OPEN 1991 SUZUKI 4,81 85,28 90,51 19,32 199,92
379 ALBERT CARDONA NOVAS MC SOLSONÉS OPEN 1991 KTM 3603,27 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 14403,27
370 JOSEP VENTANACHS CARRION SENGLARS CLÀSSI OPEN 1991 HUSQVARNA 0,00 3600,00 144,31 42,57 3786,88 14847,64 14679,83
369 JOSEP RAMON PALAU SEGURA SENGLARS CLÀSSI OPEN 1991 KTM 6,60 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10806,60
349 GERARD PERA SENGLARS CLÀSSI X2 SWM 7,66 88,21 147,83 10,46 254,16
367 ALEIX BOUZAL MARTIN RACING 64 OPEN 1991 CAGIVA 6,09 119,55 147,70 32,56 305,90 15587,34 15419,53
364 VÍCTOR SANCHEZ MORALES RACING 64 OPEN 1991 YAMAHA 18,59 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10818,59
304 JULI VALLMITJANA VILARÓ RACING 64 A3 MONTESA 3612,57 543,71 257,28 49,29 4462,85
358 ROLF DANIEL ENZ SWISS VINTAGE X2 HUSQVARNA 2,23 114,47 154,56 39,69 310,95 18476,73 18308,92
340 FRÉDÉRIC RIVALAN SWISS VINTAGE C3 YAMAHA 4,98 148,58 3600,00 3600,00 7353,56
337 CHRISTOPHE BERNARD SWISS VINTAGE C2 HUSQVARNA 12,22 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10812,22
346 ALLAN AMOURIQ MOTO CLUB ALPIN X1 HONDA 1,24 99,45 3600,00 3600,00 7300,69 18568,14 18400,33
336 PATRICE AMOURIQ MOTO CLUB ALPIN C2 BPS 7,71 158,29 223,04 62,94 451,98
359 JEAN VICTOR DIE MOTO CLUB ALPIN OPEN 1991 KAWASAKI 15,47 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10815,47
375 ÀLEX LLOBET R64 SOTRAC CERD OPEN 1991 KTM 1,35 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10801,35 21875,62 21707,81
357 RICARD MARTINEZ R64 SOTRAC CERD X2 KTM 5,37 56,83 135,33 70,36 267,89
329 JORDI RIERA R64 SOTRAC CERD C2 PUCH 6,38 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10806,38
380 VICENTE GARCIA ARRIBAS CDM PICO FRENTE OPEN 1991 KTM 854,68 79,86 75,84 46,45 1056,83 29892,98 29725,17
302 SANTIAGO CASTRO FABREGAS CDM PICO FRENTE A3 OSSA 3617,30 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 14417,30
306 PABLO ANDRES CALLEJO GIMENO CDM PICO FRENTE B1 MONTESA 3618,85 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 14418,85
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ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 835 ANDREA BELOTTI MOTO CLUB LAGO X2 HONDA 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
2 813 TOMMASO GASPARRI MC SEBINO C1 PUCH 7,23 25,87 8,18 2,01 43,29 43,29
3 814 THOMAS BRESOLIN TEAM L. M. RACI C1 PORTAL 2,76 56,22 0,00 2,67 61,65 61,65
4 842 QUENTIN LEBRE MOTO CLUB VAL D OPEN 1991 YAMAHA 2,84 36,47 28,15 6,78 74,24 74,24
5 840 ANDREA RASTRELLI GILERA ARCORE OPEN 1991 HONDA 2,96 34,38 27,44 19,65 84,43 84,43
6 831 RICCARDO TERRANOVA SCUDERIA NODELL X1 CAGIVA 0,00 31,51 61,06 8,28 100,85 100,85
7 811 GIOVANNI MUSUMECI CALTAGIROE B3 PUCH FRIGERIO 2,93 72,71 30,67 18,06 124,37 124,37
8 830 GIORGIO VOLPI IMPERIA X1 ACCOSSATO 10,36 46,62 59,29 11,59 127,86 127,86
9 810 RAYMOND BRUNO TEAM L. M. RACI B3 PORTAL 3,55 116,70 0,00 37,16 157,41 157,41
10 846 CARLOS MARSET BORRAS OPEN 1991 HUSQVARNA 2,64 89,69 80,84 27,20 200,37 200,37
11 855 ALVARO GASPAR MC DA FIGUEIRA OPEN 1991 KAWASAKI 10,57 88,01 93,59 31,07 223,24 223,24
12 807 IVAN VALVERDE GOMEZ CERDANYA B2 YAMAHA 0,00 248,19 0,00 0,88 249,07 249,07
13 856 PEP MARTI CONE TEAM OPEN 1991 GAS GAS 3,71 111,37 125,05 47,57 287,70 287,70
14 812 JAVIER DIEZ ARECHAVALA IND. C0 PUCH 10,60 161,97 93,56 29,27 295,40 295,40
15 844 JUAN JOSE PEREZ TERUEL MC 100 MILLAS OPEN 1991 KTM 3,67 120,68 161,39 54,60 340,34 340,34
16 804 FRANCO DAMIEN TEAM L. M. RACI B1 SCORPIO 3,87 236,93 94,71 7,22 342,73 342,73
17 825 JONATHAN LEBRE MOTO CLUB VAL D X2 YAMAHA 10,41 251,60 100,60 16,00 378,61 378,61
18 817 MARTEN ZILVOLD TEAM CONDE MOTO OPEN 1991 HUSQVARNA 9,26 142,53 182,72 75,55 410,06 410,06
19 820 ANTONIO ARCIDIACONO 22 VINTAGE SCOR C2 KTM 5,58 129,83 212,69 65,80 413,90 413,90
20 851 ANTONI BONET ALABAU MOTO CLUB CERDA OPEN 1991 KTM 20,99 183,27 217,89 62,25 484,40 484,40
21 827 JAVIER GROS HERRERO TRIAL MUEL C3 MONTESA 3,17 210,54 371,34 59,68 644,73 644,73
22 828 JOSEP PEREZ NOTARIO MOTOCLUB IMPALA C3 MONTESA 13,10 358,23 408,37 86,64 866,34 866,34
23 819 JUAN JOSE OYARZABAL CALPARSO IRTEERA FLY ACT C2 YAMAHA 5,95 342,19 429,35 94,40 871,89 871,89
24 829 DANIEL DELOMENEDE MOTOCLUB BRIOUD X1 ACCOSSATO 22,90 754,95 191,59 32,52 1001,96 1001,96
25 848 JORDI COLL PLANAS ESPORT MOTOR CA OPEN 1991 GAS GAS 7,90 304,06 1229,90 178,72 1720,58 1720,58
26 816 CAROLINA MARTINEZ A PEROXA C1 FANTIC 8,92 1216,90 471,34 113,01 1810,17 1810,17
27 823 REDMOND CRAIG DORSET ENDURO C2 YAMAHA 11,61 216,41 1503,87 95,38 1827,27 1827,27
28 845 FERMIN MANRIQUE LARRAZA MOTO CLUB KABRA OPEN 1991 HUSQVARNA 5,15 1400,00 378,51 251,72 2035,38 2035,38
29 836 GILBERTO VALLE ALVAREZ MOTO CLUB PUCH X2 YAMAHA 15,70 1570,93 588,10 61,59 2236,32 2236,32
30 838 IGNACIO CRESPO YBAÑEZ SOTOBIKE OPEN 1991 BMW 2,50 2203,66 564,75 130,05 2900,96 2900,96
31 849 MICHELE M. R. DI MAURO MC REGOLARITA 7 OPEN 1991 HONDA 2,08 103,95 3600,00 36,08 3742,11 3742,11
32 832 ZOLTAN GYULA RADANYI KORDA RACING KF X1 KTM 4,83 3600,00 171,83 34,38 3811,04 3811,04
33 850 EUAN SYME DISS MC OPEN 1991 YAMAHA 7,16 294,89 3600,00 196,72 4098,77 4098,77
34 841 CRISTIANO DOLCE MC  REGOLARITA OPEN 1991 HONDA 4,90 937,52 3600,00 63,63 4606,05 4606,05
35 826 MASSIMO VIGAMO COSTA VOLPINO C3 OSSA 19,62 3600,00 1302,52 416,85 5338,99 5338,99
36 837 RICCARDO GASPARRI MOTO CLUB AETHA X2 YAMAHA 29,89 147,72 3600,00 3600,00 7377,61 7377,61
37 839 LUDOVIC GIANGREGORIO MOTO CLUB TRAC OPEN 1991 HONDA ATM 3,19 440,75 3600,00 3600,00 7643,94 7643,94
38 805 GIOVANNI NARDELLI CARETER IMERIO B2 PUCH FRIGERIO 5,18 1515,66 3600,00 3600,00 8720,84 8720,84
39 806 DIEGO LAZZARIS MOTOCLUB BERGAM B2 PUCH FRIGERIO 0,41 1600,49 3600,00 3600,00 8800,90 8800,90
40 808 GUILLEM PLANAS CUSSÓ CLUB ESPORTIU M B3 BULTACO 11,06 1916,78 3600,00 3600,00 9127,84 9127,84
41 822 CHISTOPHE SAUVAGE MOTO CLUB NEVER C2 KTM 11,54 2057,79 3600,00 3600,00 9269,33 9269,33
42 833 CARLO VELLA MOTO CLUB FATHE X2 KTM 2,08 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10802,08 10802,08
43 809 STEFANO  PERANI MC MANZANO A3 KTM 4,23 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10804,23 10804,23
44 803 ROBERTO ONOFRI AN. BO. FRIENDS B0 PUCH FRIGERIO 4,58 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10804,58 10804,58
45 801 GIANNANTONIO MASSAROTTI 22 VINTAGE SCOR A3 KTM 7,60 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10807,60 10807,60
46 847 JORDI ARTÉS MORATA MC TERRASSA OPEN 1991 KTM 8,03 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10808,03 10808,03
47 802 FRANCESCO PICCOLO LA MARCA TREVIG B3 KAWASAKI 8,37 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10808,37 10808,37
48 815 JUAN CIORDIA MARTIN SOTOBIKE C1 KTM 15,81 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10815,81 10815,81



ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 365 PERE XAVIER MONTANE RODRIGUEZ MC SOLSONÉS OPEN 1991 KTM 3,13 0,00 0,00 14,09 17,22
2 842 QUENTIN LEBRE MOTO CLUB VAL D OPEN 1991 YAMAHA 2,84 36,47 28,15 6,78 74,24 57,02
3 360 CYRIL ESQUIROL SQUADRA REGOLAR OPEN 1991 HONDA 12,90 53,00 11,11 0,00 77,01 59,79
4 840 ANDREA RASTRELLI GILERA ARCORE OPEN 1991 HONDA 2,96 34,38 27,44 19,65 84,43 67,21
5 348 PATRICE MOURGES R. SOLUTION FRA OPEN 1991 HONDA 1,49 69,30 25,86 12,88 109,53 92,31
6 378 JORDI CASAS NUALART MC RONÇANA OPEN 1991 SUZUKI 3,78 48,10 45,95 13,42 111,25 94,03
7 371 BENOIT VIRAT R. SOLUTION FRA OPEN 1991 YAMAHA 4,63 41,44 44,22 43,86 134,15 116,93
8 374 ORIOL VILA BOIX MC SOLSONÉS OPEN 1991 SUZUKI 4,81 85,28 90,51 19,32 199,92 182,70
9 846 CARLOS MARSET BORRAS OPEN 1991 HUSQVARNA 2,64 89,69 80,84 27,20 200,37 183,15
10 361 ERIC CYFFKA GERMANY CLUB TE OPEN 1991 HUSQVARNA 2,46 88,78 73,41 47,24 211,89 194,67
11 855 ALVARO GASPAR MC DA FIGUEIRA OPEN 1991 KAWASAKI 10,57 88,01 93,59 31,07 223,24 206,02
12 377 JORDI GARRIGA GIL MC RONÇANA OPEN 1991 TM 7,68 92,21 103,60 36,04 239,53 222,31
13 856 PEP MARTI CONE TEAM OPEN 1991 GAS GAS 3,71 111,37 125,05 47,57 287,70 270,48
14 350 JEAN LOUIS LANDOUZI TEAM DIABOLO OPEN 1991 YAMAHA 2,95 118,06 138,77 45,14 304,92 287,70
15 367 ALEIX BOUZAL MARTIN RACING 64 OPEN 1991 CAGIVA 6,09 119,55 147,70 32,56 305,90 288,68
16 844 JUAN JOSE PEREZ TERUEL MC 100 MILLAS OPEN 1991 KTM 3,67 120,68 161,39 54,60 340,34 323,12
17 385 JOEP Mª RAMON MARTINEZ MC TORRELLES OPEN 1991 KTM 7,91 164,00 174,52 59,71 406,14 388,92
18 817 MARTEN ZILVOLD TEAM CONDE MOTO OPEN 1991 HUSQVARNA 9,26 142,53 182,72 75,55 410,06 392,84
19 373 PERE CABA ARNELLA MC SITGES - FCM OPEN 1991 KTM 3,71 164,40 230,37 60,88 459,36 442,14
20 851 ANTONI BONET ALABAU MOTO CLUB CERDA OPEN 1991 KTM 20,99 183,27 217,89 62,25 484,40 467,18
21 384 JAUME PEROPADRE MC TORRELLES OPEN 1991 GAS GAS 10,20 189,05 267,75 121,59 588,59 571,37
22 380 VICENTE GARCIA ARRIBAS CDM PICO FRENTE OPEN 1991 KTM 854,68 79,86 75,84 46,45 1056,83 1039,61
23 848 JORDI COLL PLANAS ESPORT MOTOR CA OPEN 1991 GAS GAS 7,90 304,06 1229,90 178,72 1720,58 1703,36
24 845 FERMIN MANRIQUE LARRAZA MOTO CLUB KABRA OPEN 1991 HUSQVARNA 5,15 1400,00 378,51 251,72 2035,38 2018,16
25 838 IGNACIO CRESPO YBAÑEZ SOTOBIKE OPEN 1991 BMW 2,50 2203,66 564,75 130,05 2900,96 2883,74
26 849 MICHELE M. R. DI MAURO MC REGOLARITA 7 OPEN 1991 HONDA 2,08 103,95 3600,00 36,08 3742,11 3724,89
27 370 JOSEP VENTANACHS CARRION SENGLARS CLÀSSI OPEN 1991 HUSQVARNA 0,00 3600,00 144,31 42,57 3786,88 3769,66
28 850 EUAN SYME DISS MC OPEN 1991 YAMAHA 7,16 294,89 3600,00 196,72 4098,77 4081,55
29 841 CRISTIANO DOLCE MC  REGOLARITA OPEN 1991 HONDA 4,90 937,52 3600,00 63,63 4606,05 4588,83
30 386 DAVID CARRERAS SUREDA MC TORRELLES OPEN 1991 GAS GAS 3610,02 157,51 147,90 3600,00 7515,43 7498,21
31 839 LUDOVIC GIANGREGORIO MOTO CLUB TRAC OPEN 1991 HONDA ATM 3,19 440,75 3600,00 3600,00 7643,94 7626,72
32 375 ÀLEX LLOBET R64 SOTRAC CERD OPEN 1991 KTM 1,35 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10801,35 10784,13
33 369 JOSEP RAMON PALAU SEGURA SENGLARS CLÀSSI OPEN 1991 KTM 6,60 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10806,60 10789,38
34 372 MIQUEL FONT OLIVERAS MC SITGES - FCM OPEN 1991 KTM 7,50 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10807,50 10790,28
35 847 JORDI ARTÉS MORATA MC TERRASSA OPEN 1991 KTM 8,03 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10808,03 10790,81
36 359 JEAN VICTOR DIE MOTO CLUB ALPIN OPEN 1991 KAWASAKI 15,47 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10815,47 10798,25
37 364 VÍCTOR SANCHEZ MORALES RACING 64 OPEN 1991 YAMAHA 18,59 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10818,59 10801,37
38 379 ALBERT CARDONA NOVAS MC SOLSONÉS OPEN 1991 KTM 3603,27 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 14403,27 14386,05



ST. No. Team / Rider Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Total Time Diff
ITALY 132,64 0,00

10 ENRICO TORTOLI A3 KTM 2,20 0,00 0,00 0,00 2,20
16 GIORGIO GRASSO B3 KRAMER 0,12 0,00 13,83 0,00 13,95
32 TULLIO PELLEGRINELLI C3 PUCH FRIGERIO 4,40 36,93 59,76 15,40 116,49

FRANCE 210,99 78,35
2 DIDIER TIRARD A2 PENTON 0,00 22,51 71,10 0,00 93,61

12 FRANÇOIS BORSOTTO B0 PUCH 12,34 0,00 65,77 22,91 101,02
20 FRANCIS MACE C0 FANTIC 9,10 0,00 2,17 5,09 16,36

GERMANY 560,40 427,76
8 UWE WEBER A3 MZ 2,56 28,59 33,12 3,97 68,24

30 BERT VON ZITZEWITZ C3 MAICO 0,00 54,17 79,86 8,85 142,88
34 SVEN ROTH C3 KRAMER 9,91 120,16 168,47 50,74 349,28

USA 1563,09 1430,45
7 MICHAEL SHEETZ A3 CAN-AM 20,91 241,19 271,98 719,14 1253,22

27 FRED HOESS C2 HUSQVARNA 1,56 3,17 0,00 0,00 4,73
33 LENDON SMITH C3 HUSQVARNA 11,17 112,21 146,72 35,04 305,14

PORTUGAL 2070,04 1937,40
4 JOAO PAULO FRAGOSO A3 HONDA 6,33 172,71 1451,50 46,51 1677,05

17 ANTONIO SILVA B3 KTM 1,92 100,25 108,98 65,58 276,73
19 ANTONIO OLIVEIRA B4 HONDA 0,61 26,56 77,14 11,95 116,26

CANADA 2273,92 2141,28
1 CLAUDE AURIAC A2 CAN-AM 2,59 364,86 842,16 71,06 1280,67

24 MIKE MARCOUX C2 HUSQVARNA 10,40 183,62 211,17 60,51 465,70
28 THIERRY LACOMBE C2 HUSQVARNA 8,98 186,90 249,27 82,40 527,55

SPAIN 7498,28 7365,64
9 XAVIER ARENAS A3 MONTESA 4,27 51,65 3600,00 3600,00 7255,92

26 DAVID GOMEZ C2 YAMAHA 3,66 17,94 72,16 9,65 103,41
31 MIQUEL ANGEL BOET C3 YAMAHA 6,08 42,06 86,26 4,55 138,95

SUISSE 9698,50 9565,86
5 PHILIPPE RAST A3 HUSQVARNA 5,66 1526,31 3600,00 3600,00 8731,97

21 PAOLO DI MAURO C1 KTM 0,00 122,24 260,51 41,07 423,82
25 ROLAND HUGUELET C2 MAICO 16,00 162,38 304,02 60,31 542,71

AUSTRIA 11287,45 11154,81
3 HANNES STENITZER A3 CAN-AM 3,82 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10803,82

13 ANTON REISENHOFER B3 PUCH FRIGERIO 2,66 110,11 102,04 38,75 253,56
29 KRISTOPHER ROSENBERGER C3 PUCH FRIGERIO 5,80 65,09 131,60 27,58 230,07

ENGLAND 11481,51 11348,87
6 SIMON THOMAS A3 CAN-AM 16,13 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10816,13

22 DANNY HALL C2 HUSQVARNA 7,69 111,53 166,78 57,17 343,17
23 ANDY HELLIOT C2 HUSQVARNA 5,11 113,64 160,78 42,68 322,21

POLAND 15175,17 15042,53
11 RYSZARD AUGUSTYN A3 KTM 5,04 96,83 98,76 12,39 213,02
14 PIOTR WIECKOWSKI B3 SWM 3548,37 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 14348,37
18 ROBERT WIECKOWSKI C2 KTM 31,83 234,44 298,09 49,42 613,78
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ST. No. Rider Vase Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Total Time Diff
181 PETER ZINK GERMANY TEAM 1 C3 KRAMER 10,98 117,58 174,99 39,45 343,00 687,32
148 JÜRGEN ALTHAUS GERMANY TEAM 1 B4 KRAMER 8,66 53,34 103,20 32,32 197,52
121 OLE FLEISCHER GERMANY TEAM 1 B1 KRAMER 2,69 67,43 66,75 9,93 146,80
165 CARLO BADII PANTERA 2 C2 KTM 2,33 146,64 230,58 62,14 441,69 716,65 29,33
132 ROBERTO CANCELLI PANTERA 2 B3 KTM 2,99 39,60 76,93 40,74 160,26
104 MARCO GHILARDI PANTERA 2 A1 ANCILLOTTI 3,66 111,04 0,00 0,00 114,70
163 JEAN DAMIEN PETTIT FRANCE ENDURO V C2 SWM 2,87 100,26 147,08 63,87 314,08 828,03 140,71
149 JEAN-PAUL CHARLES FRANCE ENDURO V B4 HUSQVARNA 3,75 83,65 145,72 39,24 272,36
115 DENIS CHIPIER FRANCE ENDURO V A3 HUSQVARNA 0,88 161,88 49,63 29,20 241,59
161 AURELIO CENTANARO GILERA ARCORE 2 C2 PUCH FRIGERIO 2,58 68,22 133,12 46,18 250,10 905,71 218,39
144 RAFFAELE GUASCO GILERA ARCORE 2 C3 PUCH FRIGERIO 6,25 200,04 196,00 30,85 433,14
125 GIUSEPPE FRANCO DIENA GILERA ARCORE 2 B2 PUCH FRIGERIO 0,46 64,08 132,18 25,75 222,47
150 CARLOS BLAS ESTEVE FONTANALS MAC REUS ESC. C B4 MONTESA 4,02 166,16 237,89 62,86 470,93 1417,62 730,3
173 ATAULFO LABORIA MARTI MAC REUS ESC. C C3 SWM 10,24 164,72 208,90 57,39 441,25
123 JOSEP MARIA PAÑELLA MIÀ MAC REUS ESC. C C1 SWM 4,26 184,87 256,59 59,72 505,44
175 OLIVER SCHULZ GERMANY TEAM 2 C3 MAICO 3,21 223,21 206,39 29,65 462,46 1501,35 814,03
137 ROLF NICKOLAI GERMANY TEAM 2 B3 KRAMER 4,11 133,17 171,40 43,72 352,40
119 PETR BEER GERMANY TEAM 2 B0 FANTIC 4,70 371,82 259,35 50,62 686,49
169 ERIC LETRILLARD HURANT TEAM SAL C2 HUSQVARNA 4,40 170,76 199,96 55,75 430,87 1567,99 880,67
152 RAGNAR KATERBAU HURANT TEAM SAL B4 HONDA 9,45 643,18 179,50 43,95 876,08
168 PIERRE HURAND HURANT TEAM SAL C2 HUSQVARNA 14,17 87,80 119,55 39,52 261,04
186 ESTEVE OLIVA ALCALDE MC CERDANYA C3 MONTESA 3,43 116,58 177,74 32,74 330,49 1874,14 1186,82
141 RAMON PRAT MC CERDANYA B4 BULTACO 9,69 477,65 369,13 75,54 932,01
110 CARLES SALINAS LLOCH MC CERDANYA A3 BULTACO 9,45 236,88 307,22 58,09 611,64
185 DENIS COLLIGNON MC ANNEMASSE - C3 BARIGO 8,77 233,19 266,47 83,24 591,67 1900,18 1212,86
166 YVES MAZZELLA MC ANNEMASSE - C2 SUZUKI 10,14 197,94 245,87 68,89 522,84
171 JEAN-MICHEL DUVERNEY MC ANNEMASSE - C2 KAWASAKI 17,74 287,02 380,36 100,55 785,67
131 BLAI JOVE MC A PEROXA B3 OSSA 3,88 331,18 244,11 96,09 675,26 2351,02 1663,7
160 JAVIER ESTEBAN MC A PEROXA C1 FANTIC 8,32 227,60 339,88 66,51 642,31
111 ANGEL VAREA MC A PEROXA A3 OSSA 13,80 297,47 656,33 65,85 1033,45
147 SANTIAGO LOPEZ ESQUERDO TEAM IMPALA 2 - B4 MONTESA 0,00 110,05 177,13 37,50 324,68 2364,77 1677,45
112 JORDI CANUDAS SANCHEZ TEAM IMPALA 2 - A3 OSSA 4,67 555,52 642,30 82,55 1285,04
157 FRANCESC BORRAS BORONAT TEAM IMPALA 2 - C1 SWM 15,04 228,19 386,67 125,15 755,05
128 DOMINIQUE ALBERT ROYAL AUTO MOTO B3 MAICO 3,16 125,85 171,35 35,32 335,68 3334,66 2647,34
182 RUDY FINET ROYAL AUTO MOTO C2 CAGIVA 7,73 59,15 1628,17 30,56 1725,61
124 FRANCK ALBERT ROYAL AUTO MOTO B2 HERCULES 9,32 1235,06 23,34 5,65 1273,37
178 CRISTIAN SPREAFICO AN. BO C3 PUCH FRIGERIO 8,73 41,09 40,37 9,43 99,62 3705,90 3018,58
158 MARCO FRANCESCHETTI AN. BO C1 KRAMER 2,30 0,00 3,98 0,00 6,28
118 NATALE PAGANI AN. BO B0 FANTIC 0,00 3600,00 0,00 0,00 3600,00
107 STEFANO TORRINI RS77 A2 KTM 0,23 46,74 239,39 25,94 312,30 4515,42 3828,1
154 LUCIANO TETOLDINI RS77 C0 ANCILLOTTI 0,00 14,51 2,83 18,25 35,59
117 CLAUDIO LUCIANI RS77 A2 KTM 5,06 528,21 3600,00 34,26 4167,53
170 CHISTIAN TESDORF GERMANY TEAM 3 C2 KTM 5,86 122,82 3600,00 42,92 3771,60 4652,75 3965,43
142 OLAF BEHNCKE GERMANY TEAM 3 B4 MAICO 6,63 76,71 190,18 43,02 316,54
179 ANDREAS HOLZ GERMANY TEAM 3 C3 MAICO 33,57 231,92 255,18 43,94 564,61
129 WERNER RABL GERMANY TEAM 4 B3 PUCH 1,45 112,70 79,35 37,71 231,21 8236,78 7549,46
143 MATTIHIAS WEBER GERMANY TEAM 4 B4 KRAMER 7,94 136,92 182,83 40,18 367,87
162 OLIVER HALFMANN GERMANY TEAM 4 C2 APRILLA 11,04 426,66 3600,00 3600,00 7637,70
109 PAOLO REPETI AMCF MC COLLI F B3 PUCH FRIGERIO 0,47 163,90 3600,00 3600,00 7364,37 8524,68 7837,36
127 RICARDO BARDI AMCF MC COLLI F C2 GORI 7,53 198,96 650,25 85,09 941,83
159 DARIO BONAN AMCF MC COLLI F C1 GORI 2,46 93,05 101,34 21,63 218,48
176 THOMAS WOYCZIK GERMANY TEAM 5 C3 MZ 8,52 164,14 3600,00 45,42 3818,08 8993,63 8306,31
134 NORBERT VOGLER GERMANY TEAM 5 B3 KTM 8,35 197,50 1154,69 65,20 1425,74
138 DIRK KLÄDTKE GERMANY TEAM 5 B3 KTM 9,96 3600,00 100,08 39,77 3749,81
103 PAOLO MARIA SALA GILERA ARCORE A1 GILERA 0,73 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10800,73 10808,73 10121,41
101 FEDERICO FREGNAN GILERA ARCORE A0 FANTIC 1,24 0,00 0,00 0,00 1,24
155 FABIO CASSOTO GILERA ARCORE C0 FANTIC 5,55 1,21 0,00 0,00 6,76
108 FABIO BALZARINI MC RS77 A2 KTM 2,17 0,00 0,00 1,74 3,91 10953,45 10266,13
153 TIZIANO ALBERTI MC RS77 C0 ANCILLOTTI 3,02 41,41 84,90 17,48 146,81
116 ADRIANO MICOZZI MC RS77 B0 ROMEO 2,73 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10802,73
164 FRANK PHILIPPAERTS MC MANZANO C2 MAICO 3,05 39,55 3600,00 3600,00 7242,60 11425,41 10738,09
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100 CARLO CAVALLI MC MANZANO A0 FANTIC 0,00 155,09 173,13 16,14 344,36
156 MAURO VARASCHIN MC MANZANO C0 FANTIC 8,35 3600,00 102,37 127,73 3838,45
126 RICCARDO PRATI MC BERGAMO B2 SUZUKI 5,36 161,42 307,94 34,75 509,47 12129,41 11442,09
106 ALBERTO VITANGELI MC BERGAMO A2 PUCH 17,33 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10817,33
102 GIANFRANCO SPURIO MC BERGAMO A1 FANTIC 27,14 591,57 159,15 24,75 802,61
140 PAUL WAHL GERMANY TEAM 7 B4 MAICO 7,97 524,57 3600,00 3600,00 7732,54 13633,50 12946,18
180 MARTIN WIDMAIER GERMANY TEAM 7 C3 MAICO 13,22 341,38 3600,00 117,85 4072,45
151 RAPHAEL PÖSCHL GERMANY TEAM 7 B4 MAICO 16,71 566,26 1181,65 63,89 1828,51
177 WOJCIECH RENCZ AUTOMOBILKLUB G C3 KTM 6,42 75,43 149,42 51,64 282,91 15145,80 14458,48
133 MARIAN AGUSTYN AUTOMOBILKLUB G C2 HUSQVARNA 20,61 340,80 3600,00 81,22 4042,63
114 MACIEJ CASIENICA-CIAPTAK AUTOMOBILKLUB G A3 BULTACO 20,26 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10820,26
113 RAUL JIMÉNEZ ARCIA MOTOCLUB PUCH A A3 BULTACO 19,50 279,67 518,64 68,65 886,46 16625,42 15938,1
135 CARLOS PIÑERA FERNANDEZ MOTOCLUB PUCH A C0 PUCH 13,39 138,37 1132,49 38,50 1322,75
120 ALEJANDRO RUBIERA DÍAZ MOTOCLUB PUCH A B3 PUCH FRIGERIO 3616,21 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 14416,21
139 CLAUDIO GIUGGIOLI PANTERA 1 B4 KTM 1,85 28,30 61,70 12,70 104,55 18104,55 17417,23
122 MASSIMO PARRINI PANTERA 1 B1 ANCILLOTTI 0,00 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10800,00
105 FABIO PARRINI PANTERA 1 A1 ANCILLOTTI 0,00 0,00 3600,00 3600,00 7200,00
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ST. No. Rider Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Total Time
200 ROSA ROMERO FONT EQUIP FEMENÍ FC C3 MONTESA 9,52 771,87 278,26 65,86 1125,51 10159,78
201 MIREIA BADIA CAMPUBRÍ EQUIP FEMENÍ FC B4 BULTACO 8,29 3600,00 120,51 34,80 3763,60
202 JUDIT SOLÀ SANMIQUEL EQUIP FEMENÍ FC A3 BULTACO 19,63 1557,87 3600,00 93,17 5270,67
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ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 347 PHILIPPE BARTHOMEUF R. SOLUTION FRA X1 CARDEL 10,87 0,00 0,00 0,00 10,87
2 831 RICCARDO TERRANOVA SCUDERIA NODELL X1 CAGIVA 0,00 31,51 61,06 8,28 100,85 89,98
3 830 GIORGIO VOLPI IMPERIA X1 ACCOSSATO 10,36 46,62 59,29 11,59 127,86 116,99
4 829 DANIEL DELOMENEDE MOTOCLUB BRIOUD X1 ACCOSSATO 22,90 754,95 191,59 32,52 1001,96 991,09
5 832 ZOLTAN GYULA RADANYI KORDA RACING KF X1 KTM 4,83 3600,00 171,83 34,38 3811,04 3800,17
6 346 ALLAN AMOURIQ MOTO CLUB ALPIN X1 HONDA 1,24 99,45 3600,00 3600,00 7300,69 7289,82



ST. No. Rider Team / Club Class Bike Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Time Diff
1 835 ANDREA BELOTTI MOTO CLUB LAGO X2 HONDA 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00
2 356 DARIO LAMURA LMO AICS RACING X2 HONDA 8,33 28,84 84,57 16,78 138,52 138,52
3 349 GERARD PERA SENGLARS CLÀSSI X2 SWM 7,66 88,21 147,83 10,46 254,16 254,16
4 357 RICARD MARTINEZ R64 SOTRAC CERD X2 KTM 5,37 56,83 135,33 70,36 267,89 267,89
5 358 ROLF DANIEL ENZ SWISS VINTAGE X2 HUSQVARNA 2,23 114,47 154,56 39,69 310,95 310,95
6 352 WILFRIED DRAGOMMER SALENGRO/PENEL X2 HUSQVARNA 8,22 152,39 173,64 43,75 378,00 378,00
7 825 JONATHAN LEBRE MOTO CLUB VAL D X2 YAMAHA 10,41 251,60 100,60 16,00 378,61 378,61
8 376 PASCAL NIEDLISPACHER EQUIPE CH'NORD X2 HUSQVARNA 5,37 162,94 210,94 40,99 420,24 420,24
9 353 LAURENT FOURNIER GRENOBLE ENDURO X2 YAMAHA 12,67 777,92 312,34 87,85 1190,78 1190,78
10 836 GILBERTO VALLE ALVAREZ MOTO CLUB PUCH X2 YAMAHA 15,70 1570,93 588,10 61,59 2236,32 2236,32
11 837 RICCARDO GASPARRI MOTO CLUB AETHA X2 YAMAHA 29,89 147,72 3600,00 3600,00 7377,61 7377,61
12 833 CARLO VELLA MOTO CLUB FATHE X2 KTM 2,08 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 10802,08 10802,08
13 354 PASCAL NIEDLISPACHER TEAM SATANAS X2 HUSQVARNA 3552,58 3600,00 3600,00 3600,00 14352,58 14352,58


